

Yeldell - DNR, Amy < amy.yeldell@state.co.us>

Fri, Feb 7, 2025 at 1:30 PM

Re: Updated Contact Info

1 message

Britt <brittmikelle@gmail.com> To: "Yeldell - DNR, Amy" <amy.yeldell@state.co.us> Cc: brettfontanari@yahoo.com, Britt <Brittmikelle@gmail.com>

Good Afternoon,

Please find legal documentation, that grants Brett Fontanari as the Executor of Estate, attached.

Updated name, address, phone number, and email are as follows:

Brett Fontanari 825 Rapid Creek Road Palisade, CO 81526 970-623-1635 Brittmikelle@gmail.com

Yes, Mr. Trevor Gross is no longer to be the ePermitting Contact for this or any site Brett Fontanari is associated. If there are instructions on updating this, we would appreciate being notified of them; unless this email suffices.

Should anything else be required, please let us know. Thank you for your time

Regards,

Britt Fontanari Brittmikelle@gmail.com

Sent from phone

(On Mon,	Jan 13	, 2025 at	11:03 AM	Yeldell -	DNR, Ar	ny <a< th=""><th>my.yeldel</th><th>l@state.c</th><th>o.us></th><th>wrote:</th></a<>	my.yeldel	l@state.c	o.us>	wrote:
	Hi Bre	tt,					-		_		

See the attached request for updated contact info on file while we wait for the SO.

Amy Yeldell Environmental Protection Specialist Active Mines Program, Grand Junction Field Office



COLORADO Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety Department of Natural Resources

P 970-210-1272 | F 303-832-8106

101 S. 3rd St., Suite 301, Grand Junction, CO 81501

amy.yeldell@state.co.us | drms.colorado.gov/

Physical: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

Mailing: DRMS Room 215, 1001 E 62nd Ave, Denver, CO 80216

2 attachments

- Assignment of Personal Property.pdf
- Certification of Trust Fontanari.pdf

Assignment of Personal Property

For value received I, Rudolph Fontanari, Jr. of Clifton, Colorado, assign, transfer, and convey to:

Rudolph Fontanari, Jr. and Brett Ryan Fontanari, Trustees, or their successors in interest, of the the Rudolph Fontanari, Jr. and Ethel Carol Fontanari Revocable Living Trust dated June 18, 2008, and any amendments thereto

all of my right, title, and interest in all of my tangible personal property. My tangible personal property includes all of my jewelry, precious metals, numismatic coins, all crypto assets and cryptocurrencies, including by way of example but not limited to cold, warm, and hot wallets, staking and lending rewards, etc., clothing, household furniture, furnishings and fixtures, chinaware, silver, photographs, works of art, books, sporting goods, electronic equipment, musical instruments, artifacts relating to my hobbies, boats, snowmobiles, other recreational vehicles, tractors, tools and equipment, pets and livestock, and all other tangible articles of personal property that I now own or later acquire, regardless of how they are acquired or the record title in which they are held.

Dated: January 11, 2024

Audolph Tontonow gr.

Rudolph Fontanari, Jr., Assignor

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF MESA

)) ss.)

ade

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 11, 2024, by Rudolph Fontanari, Jr..

TRAVIS H. PERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID #20054042274 My Commission Expires October 31, 2025

Notary Public My commission expires: October 31, 2025



Certification of Trust for the Rudolph Fontanari, Jr. and Ethel Carol Fontanari Revocable Living Trust dated June 18, 2008

Pursuant to C.R.S. §§ 15-5-1013 and 11-105-111, this Certification of Trust is signed by all the currently acting Trustees of the Rudolph Fontanari, Jr. and Ethel Carol Fontanari Revocable Living Trust dated June 18, 2008, as restated on January 11, 2024, who declare:

- 1. The Grantor of the trust is Rudolph Fontanari, Jr., also known as Rudy Fontanari and Rudolph Fontanari, and Ethel Carol Fontanari, deceased. The trust is revocable by the Grantor, Rudolph Fontanari, Jr.
- The Trustees of the trust are Rudolph Fontanari, Jr. (whose address is 3316 E-3/4 Road, Clifton, Colorado 81520) and Brett Ryan Fontanari (whose address is 825 Rapid Creek Road, Palisade, Colorado 81526). The signature of one Trustee is sufficient to exercise the powers of the Trustee.
- 3. The tax identification number of the trust is the Social Security number of Rudolph Fontanari, Jr..
- 4. Title to assets held in the trust will be titled as:

Rudolph Fontanari, Jr. and Brett Ryan Fontanari, Trustees, or their successors in interest, of the Rudolph Fontanari, Jr. and Ethel Carol Fontanari Revocable Living Trust dated June 18, 2008, and any amendments thereto.

- 5. An alternative description will be effective to title assets in the name of the trust or to designate the trust as a beneficiary if the description includes the name of at least one initial or successor Trustee, any reference indicating that property is being held in a fiduciary capacity, and the date of the trust.
- 6. Excerpts from the trust document that establish the trust, designate the Trustee, and set forth the powers of the Trustee will be provided upon request. The powers of the Trustees include the power to acquire, sell, assign, convey, pledge, encumber, lease, borrow, manage, and deal with real and personal property interests.
- 7. The terms of the trust provide that a third party may rely upon this Certification of Trust as evidence of the existence of the trust and is specifically relieved of any obligation to inquire into the terms of this trust or the authority of my Trustee, or to see to the application that my Trustee makes of funds or other property received by my Trustee.
- 8. The trust has not been revoked, modified, or amended in any way that would cause the representations in this Certification of Trust to be incorrect.
- 9. A person who demands a copy of the trust agreement, in addition to this certification of trust or excerpts of the trust, will be liable for costs, expenses, attorney's fees and

damages, if the person did not act in good faith in making the request. C.R.S. 15-5-1013(8).

10. The above statements are expressly made under penalty of perjury.

Signed January 11, 2024

an olph Fontanari, Jr., Trustee

Brett Ryan Fontanari, Trustee

) ss.

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF MESA

This Certification of Trust for the Rudolph Fontanari, Jr. and Ethel Carol Fontanari Revocable Living Trust dated June 18, 2008, was acknowledged before me on January 11, 2024, by Rudolph Fontanari, Jr., as Trustee, and Brett Ryan Fontanari, as Trustee.

TRAVIS H. PERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID #20054042274 My Commission Expires October 31, 2025

111

Notary Public My commission expires: October 31, 2025